Briarcliff Mx

Sunday - Briarcliff MX ME Area Qualifier

Race Results

15. Vet 30+ Sportsman

Finish |Number /Brand|Member #Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

901

181

463

947

512

90

97

621

255

41

123

367

303

3

24

127

Race Results

HON

SuUz

HON

SuUz

KAW

KAW

KTM

KAW

KAW

HON

HON

HON

YAM

KAW

SuUz

SuUz

494901

353126

267463

409025

905768

449848

436854

655621

2823255

1010156

488123

811389

234170

614797

247818

2215127

Shaun Kuchler
Michael Mercer - Q
Josh Hamilton - Q
Randy Salamon - Q
Kevin Coffee - Q
Jeremy Nance - Q
Chris Opliger
Jeremy Crouse - Q
Andy Niles - Q
Rick Mapes
Michael Jones - Q
Ben Ballentine
James Robert Sheirer i - Q
William Young - Q
Kelly Lotts

Joe Spears - Q

Race: 1

City,State
Westerville, OH

Cincinnati, OH
Westerville, OH
Brunswick, OH
Wadsworth, OH
Ambherst, OH
Fredericksburg, OH
Danville, IN
Delaware, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Cin, OH
Wooster, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Springfield, OH
Macedonia, OH

Cincinnati, OH

Race: 2

Page

05/2.

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot

1

2

11

13

10

12

14

15

DNF

1

2

10

13

12

14

16

15

Printed:|05:4



01. Open Pro Sport
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

411

40

79

21

529

64

724

819

805

921

14

24

629

49

741

20

59

110

157

573

41

HON

KAW

KAW

YAM

KAW

YAM

KTM

Suz

YAM

YAM

KTM

YAM

YAM

KAW

SuUz

YAM

YAM

YAM

KAW

KAW

YAM

KTM

700595

6045559

924311

837318

435691

436364

731788

317819

743258

234783

673941

322090

587850

808629

247786

2936990

605048

685341

230110

531921

220478

927341

Dylan Walker - Q
Austin Root - Q
Lane Staley
Bryson Taylor
James Justice
Cody Penwell
Jason Mcconnell - Q
Jordan Oxley
Egan Rosell
Richie Kolcun - Q
Schae Thomas - Q

Ben Nelko - Q

Carter Stephenson - Q

Kyle Hughes
Chris Makuta - Q
Robert Sly

Kody Crum

Eddie Morris - Q
Nick Hughes
Ryan Batman - Q
Brandon Kline - Q

John Weaver

City,State
Lancaster, OH

Chester, SC
Winston Salem, NC
Christmas, FL
Hilliard, OH
Circleville, OH
Canonsburg, PA
Milton, WV
Lebanon, OH
Lorain, OH
Kingsley, PA
Aliquippa, PA
Rolla, MO
Westerville, OH
Sugarloaf, PA
Kent, OH
Whipple, OH
Lansing, Ml
Centerburg, OH
Milton, PA
Glenmont, OH

Medway, OH

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot
1 1

2 2
4 5
3 6
10 3
7 8
9 7
6 11
5 12
14 4
8 10
12 9
11 13
13 15
16 14
15 17
18 16
17 18
21 20
23 19
22 21
20 | DNF



26 KTM | 2666504 Austen Wilkins - Q Seville, OH

23 24 22
24 227 YAM| 617027 Stephen Ricks - Q Mahopae, NY 19 | DNS

Race Results Race: 3 Printed: 054

26. 85cc (9-11)

Finish Number Brand Member #Name City,State Moto 1 Moto 2 Motc
1 22x |KAW/ 1084868 Robbie Bathgate - Q Westfield, PA 1 1
2 17 'YAM| 883731 Reed Cooper-Q Cold Spring Harbor, NY 9 9
3 34x |HSK | 1022715 Austin Johnson - Q Ravenna, OH 3 4
4 114 |KTM| 882611 Tyrick Wheeler - Q Edmeston, NY 5 3
5 68 |KTM | 2003553 Ethan Moore - Q W. Monroe, LA 4 5
5 04 | HSK | 2078230 Aiden Birckbichler - Q Butler, PA 8 6
7 5¢ |KTM 1086275 Cole Bader - Q Qualertown, PA 5 8
8 125 | SUZ | 2196675 Matthew Szalay Hinckley, OH 10 7
9 517 | KAW 892848 lan Kearon - Q Denville, NJ 7 11
10 80 |KTM | 1098191 Michael Corcoran - Q Yardley, PA 9 10
11 25t 'YAM| 906111 Trey Leatherman - Q Telford, PA 11 9
12 84 KTM | 2013400 Shane Nelsen - Q Owensvurg, IN 12 12
13 354 KAW, 898538 Colby Forcum-Q Chillicothe, OH 13 13
14 23 |KTM| 2162145 Matthew Spaulding Caledonia, OH 14 14
15 531 [KAW| 2004531 Lukas Thompson - Q Springfield, OH 15 15
16 199 |SUZ | 2236894 Hunter Erickson - Q Mcconwellville, OH DNS 16

DNS 42 YAM| 899547 Devan Maurer - Q Turin, NY DNS | DNS

DNS [ [ KAW| 2076003 Justin Stalling Newark, OH DNS | DNS



Race Results

32. Schoolboy 2 (13-16)
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

222

141

726

07

20

63

70

19x

355

163

299

40

71

98

167

109

799

68

30

65

YAM

KAW

YAM

HON

HON

YAM

KTM

HON

YAM

HON

KAW

YAM

YAM

YAM

YAM

KTM

HON

HON

HON

HON

YAM

268048

712016

735638

2176510

1104628

244302

1094201

667019

250355

898784

637656

966221

871943

1083699

1110167

2177788

2160773

2197320

3012062

903983

832751

Ramyller Alves - Q
Scott Meshey - Q
Cameron Dowell - Q
Chase Witmer - Q
Andrew Day - Q
Rece Campbell - Q
James Weeks - Q

Jake Elko

William Van Beveren - Q

Tres Campbell
Dawson Chesnut - Q
Pierce Knight - Q
Griffin Maxwell
Gene Christian - Q
Dillon Cooper - Q

Cody Scott

Hunter Mccormick - Q

Brandon Glacken - Q

Bryce Jones - Q
Tyler Martin - Q

Zack Rogers

Race: 4

City,State
Coconut Creek, FL

Dade City, FL
Dowell, MD
Ashland, OH
Shippensburg, PA
Nelsonvill, OH
Ft Pierce, FL
Newaygo, Ml
Sycamore, OH
Wheeling, WV
Sorinto, IL
Fulshear, TX
Jamestown, OH
Oxford, NC
Cincinnatti, OH
Hamersville, OH
Bluecreek, OH
Cleves, OH
West Union, OH
Stewart, OH

Beach City, OH

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot
1 1

2 2
3 3
6 4
9 5
7 8
10 6
1 | 7
15 | 9
13 | 11
14 | 13
18 | 10
16 | 12
8 | 20
19 | 14
22 | 15
21 | 16
20 | 17
24 | 18
23 | 19
4 | DNS



25 |KTM| 701948 David Milana - Q Syosset, NY

22 5 DNS
23 11 'HON| 809544 John Duckworth - Q Fratstburg, MD 12 | DNS
24 205 [YAM 2767595 Kevin Hill - Q Rindge, NH 17 | DNS
Race Results Race: 5 Printed: 054
18.1 Senior 45+
Finish Number Brand Member #Name City,State Moto 1 Moto 2 Motc
1 34 [ KAW,| 2947253 Greg Maddux - Q New Richmond, OH 1 1
2 345 KAW, 525735 David Jones Cleveland, OH 4 2
3 163 |HUB | 563142 [Robin Mcclain - Q Lagrange, OH 2 4
4 40 |HON | 520912 Michael Lewis - Q So Amboy, NJ 6 5
5 65 | SUZ | 357961 Allan Lotts-Q Macedonia, OH 5 6
5 84 |YAM 649824 Greg Voell -Q leesburg, VA 11 3
7 955 | KTM| 223436 Greg Cameron Waterford, PA 7 7
8 597 [YAM 672597 Tod Gilbert Xenia, OH 3 11
9 73 |HON | 598734 Richard Custard - Q Findlay, OH 9 8
10 56 |SUZ 563875 Keith Weidner - Q Clayton, NC 8 9
11 5 |KTM| 353386 Dave Grega Strongsville, OH 10 10
12 532 | SUZ | 836240 Jerry Blair-Q Springfield, OH 12 12
Race Results Race: 6 Printed: 054
11.450C
Finish Number Brand Member #Name City,State Moto 1 Moto 2 Mot
1 376 [YAM 3093849 Daniel Collins - Q Eltham, VI 9 1
2 410 | SUZ 805362 Dalen Vernazza-Q Stamford, CT 1 4
3 124 | SUZ | 3053121 Talin Swope - Q Canton, OH 3 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNS
DNS

25

91

125

978

123

128

17

62

87x

38

12

647

104

385

274

95

121

738

88

19

14

180

KTM

YAM

YAM

Suz

HON

KTM

HON

YAM

KAW

YAM

SuUz

KAW

KAW

KTM

KAW

HON

YAM

KAW

HON

HON

YAM

YAM

YAM

901249

3050811

544788

436849

921149

761996

857814

683624

866669

903826

698034

229647

271104

867385

2828274

2002896

2195476

3040370

675876

2185017

2833192

830613

260822

Matthew Fusco - Q
Mike Ish - Q

Ryan Mahan

Ryan Opliger - Q
Ricky Mapes - Q
Kevin Lane - Q
Brock Ballinger - Q
Brandon Siroki - Q
Christopher Tedesco - Q
Drake Voell - Q
Blake Redferrin - Q
Dallas Davis - Q
Zack Prater - Q
Dennis Williams - Q
Tyler Kuhn - Q
Jake Flechler - Q
Zachary Wagner - Q
Dalton Kennedy - Q
Joey Marks - Q
Steven Frunk - Q
Chris Watts - Q
Garrett Kenny - Q

Jacob Pruitt - Q

Kirtland Hills, OH
Sagamore Hills, OH
Miamisburg, OH
Dalton, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Louisville, KY
Marion, OH
Dayton, OH
Piittsburg, PA
Leesburg, VA
Springfield, IN
Frankfort, IN
Perrysburg, OH
Cecil, PA

Saint Clairsville, OH
Shreve, OH
Minerva, OH
Proctorville, OH
Georgetown, OH
Strongsville, OH
West Carrollton, OH
West Chester, PA

Painter, VA

6 2
5 5
4 7
7 6
9 8
10 9
11 11
14 10
12 13
13 14
19 12
16 17
18 16
20 15
17 19
8 DNF
15 22
21 18
22 20
23 21
24 | DNS
DNS | DNS
DNS | DNS



DNS

DNS

819 YAM 570900 Brent Naylor

23

Race Results

24. 65cc (7-11)

KAW/ 337206 Logan Piccirillo

Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

75

757

18

100

68

343

46

899

51

22

31

5c

120

981

25t

421

988

65

KTM

COB

COB

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

2106686

2215102 Jett Burgess - Stevens - Q

1093737

2022038

2003553

901343

906904

2155899

2765543

2069262

2076003

1086275

1097987

1101981

906111

2121263

2075988

Evan Ferry - Q

Noah Geyer - Q
Aidan Dickens - Q
Ethan Moore - Q
Seth Shull - Q

Mason Wolford - Q

Rosue Hernandez Jr - Q

Niklaus Tolliver - Q
Logan Riggins - Q
Justin Stalling

Cole Bader - Q

Jay Covert - Q

Brayden Winstel

Trey Leatherman - Q

Christian Burdine - Q

Gavin Mays - Q

KAW ' 903930 Jack Winland - Q

Heath, OH

B Altimore, OH

Race: 7

City,State
Dade City, FL

Wood Dale, IL
Fred, VA
Skippers, VA

W. Monroe, LA
Sunbury, OH
Plain City, OH
Miami, RI
Winston Salem, NC
Easley, SC
Newark, OH
Qualertown, PA
Manchester, PA
Pickerington, OH
Telford, PA
Somerset, KY
Delaware, OH

Nashport, OH

DNS | DNS

DNS | DNS

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot
1 1

3 2
2 3
5 5
4 6
6 7
7 8
11 | 9
10 | 10
8 | 13
9 | 14
12 | 12
14 | 11
13 | 15

DNF | 4
17 | 16
18 | 17
16 | 19



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

14

241

52

80

532

530

282

23

Race Results

16. Vet 35+
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

9

150

619

19

718

24

123

65

367

41

Race Results

10. 450 B
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name
286 KAW, 513175 Austin Toskov - Q

1

KTM | 2020050 Ryder Cooper - Q

KTM | 1108648

KTM | 2907052

KTM | 1098191 Michael Corcoran - Q

KAW/ 2199427

KAW/ 2004530 Jakob Thompson - Q

KAW/ 2087851

KTM | 2162145 Matthew Spaulding

SUZ | 632650

SUZ | 314872

KTM| 354357

SUZ | 571105

KAW/| 632932

HON | 488123

SUZ | 357961

HON | 811389

HON | 1010156

Levi Leatherman

Jesse Parks V

Collan Blair - Q

Cowen Forcum

Scott Metz - Q

Johnathon Blain - Q

Joey Ballinger - Q
Jeff Pape - Q

Rich Silvers - Q
Michael Jones - Q
Allan Lotts - Q
Ben Ballentine - Q

Rick Mapes - Q

Cold Spring Harbor, NY

Telford, PA
Key West, FL
Yardley, PA
Springfield, OH
Springfield, OH
Chillicothe, OH

Caledonia, OH

Race: 8

City,State
West Harrison, IN

Glen Burnie, MD
Marion, OH
Paris, OH
Wadsworth, OH
Cin, OH
Macedonia, OH
Wooster, OH

Cincinnati, OH

Race: 9

City,State
Glen Burnie, MD

20

19

21

23

22

25

24

22

18

21

20

23

26

24

25

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot

1

2

1

2

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot

1

1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

710

345

17

927

53

32

21/

21

19

668

170

36

o574

132x

517

132

47

50

972

899

127

588

670

HON

YAM

YAM

KTM

KAW

HON

HON

KAW

YAM

SuUz

YAM

YAM

SuUz

KAW

KAW

KAW

YAM

YAM

YAM

YAM

HON

KTM

YAM

554710

349448

660879

337363

808646

515580

894474

562060

239877

751668

459657

2678815

1083574

315041

784517

806849

1075439

660704

368972

903903

928163

990588

248670

Maccoy Shine - Q
Josh Prior - Q

Seth Green - Q
Michael Shea - Q
Rocky Cagno - Q
Dylan Blettner - Q
Jake Mckinney
Colton Camp - Q
Frankie Peneno - Q
Zach Humble - Q
Tristan Stumbo - Q
Billy Mullen - Q
Ryan Lechien - Q
Nathan Bethel - Q

Ryan Prater - Q

Landon Armbruster - Q

Justin Palmer - Q
Jacob Mcdonald - Q
Ryan Buchanan
Drake Riley - Q
Matt Boucher - Q
Clint Wagner

Brady Spaulding - Q

Warren, PA
Hebron, CT
Mason, MI
Stafford, CT
East Brunswick, NJ
Hanover, PA
Hamersville, OH
Marion, NY
Pearl River, NY
Beavercreek, OH
Laurelville, OH
Trambull, CT
Johnsonburg, PA
Kingston, OH
Perrysburg, OH
Brookville, OH
Mason, OH
Livonia, NY
Marietta, OH
Morrow, OH

MI

Marietta, OH

Aurora, IN

10

11

13

12

17

20

16

15

19

14

DNF

21

24

22
28

10

11

13

17

15

14

18

19

16

21

12

22

23

25
20



22 | KAW, 2215123 Chase Brown - Q Williamstown, WV

25 23 26
2 584 'HON /| 2078584 Hunter Wilson - Q Montezuma, IN 97 o4
97 106 | KAW| 1064106 Justin Thompson - Q Columbus, OH 26 29
28 255 |[KAW| 2823255 Andy Niles Delaware, OH DNF = 28
29 27 [ KAW, 621272 Cody Muncy - Q Seth, WV 18 DNS
30 452 |KTM| 463452 Tyler Terrell Medway, OH 25 | DNS
31 97 |YAM 2078214 Shae Ball - Q Lockport, NY DNS = 27

Race Results Race: 10 Printed: 054

28. Mini Sr 2 (12-14)

Finish Number Brand Member # Name City,State Moto 1 Moto 2 Mot
1 77 |KTM | 912377 Trevor Maley North Canton, OH 1 5
5 117 |KTM| 832869 |Aaron Cottrell - Q Laura, OH 4 1
3 91 KTM| 854587 Blair Nauta-Q Wainfleet, ON 5 4
4 851 |[KTM | 2064650 Jean Pierre Masini - Q Hamer, SC 7 3
5 41 | SUZ | 2800072 Cameron Dufault - Q Pelham, NH 5 5
5 16 | KAW, 2106655 Christopher Torres - Q Cairo, GA 3 9
7 749 | KAW/ 888321 Trevor Schmidt- Q Rochester, NY 5 11
8 711 [ KAW/ 849818 Brock Wagner - Q Hide-away-hills, OH 8 7
9 24 | SUZ 887612 Garrett Hoffman - Q Whiteford, MD 11 6
10 266 YAM 2011283 Blaze Cremaldi - Q Rochester, NY 9 10
11 48 KTM | 2085080 Alex Phaneuf - Q Stow, MA 13 8
12 82 |KTM | 2005065 Carson Nealey - Q Berlin Hts, OH 12 12
13 104 KTM| 885477 |Greg Evans-Q Orient, OH 10 14



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DNF

DNF

DNF

14

306

63

08

37

109

28

508

10

22

77/

Race Results

Finish Number|Brand

07.250C
1 272
2 328
3 87
4 410
5 180
6 355
7 125
8 94
9 25
10 276

KAW/ 2673699
KAW| 263311
YAM | 864074
KTM | 3041954
HON | 2215103
KTM | 2177788
KAW/ 887365
KAW/ 888062
KAW/ 823686
YAM 883700

HSK | 906249

HON | 2118082
YAM| 2110654
HON | 1109612
SUZ | 805362

YAM| 260822
YAM | 250355
YAM 544788
HON | 709902
KTM | 901249

SUZ | 1078276

Zack Poor - Q
Brad Williams - Q
Colton Yentzer - Q

Derek Marasco - Q

Colton Barrackman - Q

Cody Scott - Q

Carsyn Forcum - Q

Paige Weingarten - Q

Tyler Blowers - Q

Braden Castellaneta - Q

Bryce Adams - Q

Member #Name

Isaac Timms - Q
Braiden Rowe - Q
Brandon Booth - Q
Dalen Vernazza - Q

Jacob Pruitt - Q

William Van Beveren - Q

Ryan Mahan
Alec Hoffman - Q
Matthew Fusco - Q

River Rowe - Q

Benford, MA
Edmeston, NY
Carlisle, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Southington, OH
Hamersville, OH
Chillicothe, OH
Cobleskill, NY
Fonda, NY
Watkins Colon, NY

W Springfield, PA

Race: 11

City,State
Rootstown, OH

Barboursville, WV
Wayne, WV
Stamford, CT
Painter, VA
Sycamore, OH
Miamisburg, OH
Whiteford, MD
Kirtland Hills, OH

Minerva, OH

14

17

16

15

19

18

20

21

DNF

DNF

DNF

15

13

16

20

17

18

19

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot

5

2

10

11

1

5

10

12



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

91

38

624

257

978

87x

51

647

21

18

15

976

367

19

610

274

385

799

95

104

121

319

YAM | 3050811

YAM 903826

YAM | 683624

YAM 1085257

SUZ | 436849

KAW| 866669

HON | 2124453

KAW| 229647

YAM 260823

YAM | 250690

KAW/ 0669591

YAM 509976

HON | 811389

YAM 2833192

KAW/ 2091517

KAW,| 2828274

KTM | 867385

HON | 2160773

HON | 2002896

KAW/| 271104

KAW/ 3040370

HSK | 679042

Mike Ish - Q

Drake Voell - Q
Brandon Siroki - Q
Bradley Nowakowski - Q
Ryan Opliger - Q
Christopher Tedesco - Q
Drew Szmania - Q
Dallas Davis - Q
Skylar Pruitt - Q
Skyler Beal - Q

Kyle Cottrill

Michael Deak - Q

Ben Ballentine

Chris Watts - Q

Aj Rostetter - Q

Tyler Kuhn - Q
Dennis Williams - Q
Hunter Mccormick - Q
Jake Flechler - Q

Zack Prater - Q

Dalton Kennedy - Q

Dominic Cruz - Q

Sagamore Hills, OH
Leesburg, VA
Dayton, OH

Erie, PA

Dalton, OH
Piittsburg, PA

New London, OH
Frankfort, IN
Painter, VA
Lawrenceburg, IN
Columbus, OH
Dayton, OH
Wooster, OH

West Carrollton, OH
New Richmond, OH
Saint Clairsville, OH
Cecil, PA
Bluecreek, OH
Shreve, OH
Perrysburg, OH
Proctorville, OH

Tiffin, OH

13

12

15

14

16

22

17

19

25

21

28

20

18

26

23

27

24

38

29

30

35

15

11

13

14

18

16

21

22

19

23

17

25

28

24

27

26

33

20

30

31

29



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DNF

DNF

DNS

68

282

303

128

414

88

205

443

124

14

Race Results

04.250 B
Finish NumberBrand|Member # Name

1

2

10
11

141

222

710

17

07

929

32

47

609

19

21

HON

YAM

KAW

KTM

HON

HON

YAM

HON

SuUz

3012062

3027282

3140303

761996

2218553

2185017

2767595

3149955

3053121

Bryce Jones
Cameron Gooding
Jacob Gossard - Q

Kevin Lane - Q

Jonathan Hernandez - Q

Steven Frunk - Q
Kevin Hill - Q
Gavin Moitoret

Talin Swope - Q

YAM | 830613 Garrett Kenny - Q

KAW

YAM

HON

YAM

HON

KTM

HON

YAM

SuUz

YAM

KAW

712016

268048

554710

660879

2176510

609929

515580

1075439

765609

239877

562060

Scott Meshey - Q
Ramyller Alves - Q
Maccoy Shine - Q
Seth Green - Q
Chase Witmer - Q
Tyler Parkinson - Q
Dylan Blettner - Q
Justin Palmer - Q
Austin Griffis - Q
Frankie Peneno - Q

Colton Camp - Q

West Union, OH
Sycamore, OH
Dola, OH
Louisville, KY
Findlay, OH
Strongsville, OH
Rindge, NH
Wellington, OH
Canton, OH

West Chester, PA

Race: 12

City,State
Dade City, FL

Coconut Creek, FL
Warren, PA
Mason, Ml
Ashland, OH
Alexandria, OH
Hanover, PA
Mason, OH

Ft Wayne, IN
Pearl River, NY

Marion, NY

33 32
31 35
34 36
32 38
37 34
36 37
39 | DNS
DNF | DNS
DNF | DNS
DNS | DNS
Printed: 05:4!

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot
1 1

2 2
4 3
3 5
8 6
6 8
14 4
10 9
9 10
5 14
16 7



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

460

19x

20

132

927

99

670

668

277

574

50

163

35

57

114

584

819

519

278

997

805

HON

HON

KTM

KAW

KTM

HON

YAM

Suz

KAW

SuUz

YAM

HON

YAM

HON

HON

YAM

HON

KAW

HON

HON

YAM

HON

383655

667019

2024854

806849

337363

885940

248670

751668

980277

1083574

660704

898784

2815581

2195717

2060088

499114

2078584

544819

652414

354126

512963

898783

Joe Pellett

Jake Elko

Mason Czech - Q
Landon Armbruster - Q
Michael Shea - Q
Kody Rostofer - Q
Brady Spaulding - Q
Zach Humble - Q
Matt Karwat - Q
Ryan Lechien - Q
Jacob Mcdonald - Q
Tres Campbell
Dominic Bartolone - Q
Cole Zollars - Q
Eric Watling - Q
Kyle Tucker - Q
Hunter Wilson - Q
Blaine Perkins - Q
Legend Barlow - Q
Christy King

Ethan Chesnut - Q

Jessica Good

Newark, OH
Newaygo, Ml
Eavclaire, PA
Brookville, OH
Stafford, CT
Newark, OH
Aurora, IN
Beavercreek, OH
Mims, FL
Johnsonburg, PA
Livonia, NY
Wheeling, WV
Massillon, OH
Millersburg, OH
Borden, IN
Covington, KY
Montezuma, IN
Washington Courthous, OH
Grove City, PA
Canal Winchester, OH
Surento, 1L

Wellsburg, WV

13

12

19

15

11

21

18

20

17

23

24

22

28

27

29

35

31

34

33

36

11

13

23

12

16

20

15

18

17

21

19

22

27

25

26

28

24

29

31

30

33

32



34

35

36

DNF

272

70

97

25

Race Results

YAM| 621272 Cody Muncy - Q

KTM | 1094201 James Weeks

YAM 2078214 Shae Ball - Q

KTM| 701948 David Milana - Q

17. Senior 40+ Sportsman
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

619
97
718
365
24
163
345
236
4q
849
19
23
955
221
597
56

303

SuUz

KTM

SuUz

YAM

KAW

HUB

KAW

KAW

HON

YAM

KAW

KAW

KTM

KAW

YAM

SuUz

YAM

314872

436854

571105

328785

632932

563142

525735

3173930

520912

520849

513941

2063938

223436

654221

672597

563875

234170

Johnathon Blain - Q
Chris Opliger

Jeff Pape

Jason Rogers

Rich Silvers - Q
Robin Mcclain - Q
David Jones

Brents Daus - Q
Michael Lewis - Q
Mike Hershberger - Q
Matt Powers - Q

Dan Nowakowski - Q
Greg Cameron

Kevin Perkins - Q
Tod Gilbert

Keith Weidner - Q

Seth, WV
Ft Pierce, FL
Lockport, NY

Syosset, NY

Race: 13

City,State
Glen Burnie, MD

Fredericksburg, OH
Paris, OH

Beach City, OH
Wadsworth, OH
Lagrange, OH
Cleveland, OH
Niles, Ml

So Amboy, NJ
Sturgis, Ml

Mason, OH

Erie, PA
Waterford, PA
Washington C House, OH
Xenia, OH

Clayton, NC

James Robert Sheirer li - Q Pittsburgh, PA

25 DNS

26 DNS

32 DNS

DNF | DNS
Printed:|05:4

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot
2 1

1 2
4 4
7 3
3 7
5 6
10 5
6 9
9 8
11 11
12 12
16 10
14 13
13 14
8 DNF
15 15
17 16



18

5

Race Results

KTM| 353386

18.2 Masters 50+
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

8

34

84

819

78

73

129

43

598

Race Results

30. Super Mini 2 (13-16)
Finish |Number /Brand|Member #Name

1

2

4

49

125

117

214

16

362

184

851

KAW/ 2947253 Greg Maddux - Q

YAM | 649824

KAW/ 752776

KTM | 501433

HON | 598734 Richard Custard - Q

KAS | 837133 John Delbalso - Q

YAM | 2654106

HON | 761490 Jim Persinger - Q

HON 236884 \Vinny Luhovey - Q

KTM| 908828

KAW/ 835592

KTM| 832869

HON | 2207309

KAW/| 2106655

KAW/| 1094362

KTM | 878059

KTM | 2064650

Dave Grega - Q

Greg Voell - Q
Randy Thibaut

Bill Leake

John Ren - Q

Gabe Gutierres - Q

Luke Neese - Q

Aaron Cottrell - Q

Nick Meehan

Christopher Torres - Q

Braden Gray - Q

Tanner Ward - Q

Jean Pierre Masini - Q

Strongsville, OH

Race: 14

City,State

New Richmond, OH

leesburg, VA
Powell, OH
Zanesville, OH
Findlay, OH
Rome, OH
Carrollton, OH

Marion, OH

Race: 15

City,State
Greensburg, PA

Stow, MA
Jamestown, NC
Laura, OH
Middletown, OH
Cairo, GA
Lewisburg, OH
Woodstock, ON

Hamer, SC

18

17

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1| Moto 2 Mot

1

2

1

2

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot

1

3

1

2

12



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNS

323

306

321

28

37

431

63

109

58

71

08

22

508

217

17

Race Results

YAM

KAW

KAW

KAW

HON

KAW

YAM

HON

KTM

HON

KAW

KTM

YAM

KAW

KAW

KAW

906195

263311

1011321

887365

2215103

265431

864074

2073648

2177788

899088

871943

3041954

883700

888062

1098069

823686

13. College (16-24) Sportsman
Finish Number Brand|Member # Name

1

2

19

14

21/

805

110

YAM

KTM

HON

YAM

KAW

529277

673941

894474

743258

230110

Nathan Newman - Q
Brad Williams - Q
Zach Easter - Q

Carsyn Forcum - Q
Colton Barrackman - Q
Clayton Clary

Colton Yentzer - Q
Jace Crawford - Q
Cody Scott - Q
Chandler Williams - Q
Griffin Maxwell - Q
Derek Marasco

Braden Castellaneta - Q
Paige Weingarten - Q
Eddie Vickers - Q

Tyler Blowers - Q

Justin Cooper - Q
Schae Thomas - Q
Jake Mckinney
Egan Rosell - Q

Nick Hughes

Pilot Mt, NC
Edmeston, NY
Kingston, OH
Chillicothe, OH
Southington, OH
Laurelville, OH
Carlisle, PA
Richmond, KY
Hamersville, OH
Canal Winchester, OH
Jamestown, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Watkins Colon, NY
Cobleskill, NY
Graflow, MA

Fonda, NY

Race: 16

City,State

Cold Spring Harbor, NY

Kingsley, PA
Hamersville, OH
Lebanon, OH

Centerburg, OH

12

10

14

11

16

22

15

13

18

21

17

19

20

23

24

DNS

1

3

11

13

16

14

10

17

19

15

18

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Printed:|05:4

Moto 1/ Moto 2 Mot

1

3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

17

36

21

629

53

972

59

69

376

286

132/

899

927

626

127

796

57

22

517

106

149

319

YAM

YAM

KAW

KAW

KAW

YAM

YAM

YAM

YAM

KAW

KAW

YAM

KTM

HSK

HON

YAM

HON

KAW

KAW

KAW

HON

HSK

660879

2678815

562060

808629

808646

368972

685341

888464

3093849

513175

315041

903903

337363

832088

928163

2857675

2060088

2215123

784517

1064106

921149

679042

Seth Green - Q
Billy Mullen
Colton Camp - Q
Kyle Hughes
Rocky Cagno - Q
Ryan Buchanan

Eddie Morris - Q

Nicholas Kernicky - Q

Daniel Collins - Q
Austin Toskov - Q
Nathan Bethel - Q
Drake Riley - Q

Michael Shea - Q

Tanner Romanyak - Q

Matt Boucher - Q
Antonio Gutierrez
Eric Watling - Q
Chase Brown - Q
Ryan Prater - Q
Justin Thompson - Q
Ricky Mapes - Q

Dominic Cruz - Q

Mason, MI
Trambull, CT
Marion, NY
Westerville, OH
East Brunswick, NJ
Marietta, OH
Lansing, Ml
Latrobe, PA
Eltham, VI

Glen Burnie, MD
Kingston, OH
Morrow, OH
Stafford, CT
Reynoldsburg, OH
Ml

Piscataway, NJ
Borden, IN
Williamstown, WV
Perrysburg, OH
Columbus, OH
Cincinnati, OH

Tiffin, OH

10

11

15

13

16

14

19

17

12

20

23

21

25

22

18

24

26

27

10

15

12

11

13

DNF

14

16

22

19

18

20

17

21

25

24

23

26



303 |KAW/| 3140303 Jacoh Gossard Dola, OH

28 28 27
29 667 [YAM 2811942 Jacob Johnson - Q North Olmsted, OH 29 DNE
Race Results Race: 17 Printed: 054
14. Junior 25+
Finish Number Brand Member # Name City,State Moto 1/ Moto 2 Motc
1 801 | SUZ 360056 Jeff Alessi-Q Frankfort, IN 1 1
2 718 | SUZ 807018 Matt Schneider - Q Ft Wayne, IN 3 2
3 819 |SUZ 317819 Jordan Oxley Milton, WV 5 3
4 150 | SUZ | 632650 Scott Metz - Q West Harrison, IN 4 4
5 27 |HON | 3371650 Johnny Delbalso Mentor On The Lake, OH 6 5
5 611 KAW/| 325190 Jeremy Danford - Q Alliance, OH 5 5
7 383 | SUZ 1067192 Joe Mcdaniel - Q Minerva, OH 7 7
8 598 KAW 761322 Ryan Persinger - Q Marion, OH 8 10
9 621 KAW, 655621 Jeremy Crouse - Q Danville, IN 10 9
10 114 [YAM 499114 Kyle Tucker - Q Covington, KY 12 8
11 452 |[KTM | 463452 Tyler Terrell - Q Medway, OH 11 11
12 127 | SUZ | 2215127 Joe Spears Cincinnati, OH 9 DNS
13 3 |[KAW| 614797 William Young - Q Springfield, OH 13 | DNS
DNS 227 [YAM| 617027 Stephen Ricks - Q Mahopae, NY DNS | DNS
Race Results Race: 18 Printed- 05:4
12. Two-Stroke (16+) Sportsman
Finish Number Brand Member # Name City,State Moto 1 Moto 2 Mot
1 19 |YAM 529277 Justin Cooper - Q Cold Spring Harbor, NY 1 1
2 14 |KTM| 673941 Schae Thomas - Q Kingsley, PA 2 2



10

11

12

13

54

929

977

655

69

41

178

26

445

9

806

YAM

KTM

YAM

HON

YAM

KTM

YAM

KTM

YAM

YAM

349448

609929

881646

383655

888464

927341

2197112

2666504

598470

221059

Josh Prior - Q

Tyler Parkinson - Q
Jon Doporayk - Q

Joe Pellett

Nicholas Kernicky - Q
John Weaver - Q
Noah Kramarczyk - Q
Austen Wilkins - Q
Darrin Yerian - Q

Kevin Scott li - Q

YAM | 2811942 Jacob Johnson - Q

Hebron, CT

3 3
Alexandria, OH 4 4
Carlisle, PA 6 5
Newark, OH 5 6
Latrobe, PA 8 7
Medway, OH 7 9
Howell, Ml 9 8
Seville, OH 11 10
Millersburg, OH 10 11
Chilliocthe, OH DNE 12
North Olmsted, OH 12 | DNF

This report created using TRACKSIDE - Software for Race Promoters www.tracksidesoftware.com



